Tariff Notice No. 1975/116—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item			Rates of Duty			Part
		Goods		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
28459	29.16.021	Sodium salt of 2, 4 dichlorophenol viz: 2, 4 D dust, used for weed control in pasture and used as a mixture with fertilizers and other fillers, where no water supply or spray equipment is available	1976	22½%* 22½%* 22½%*	16½ %* 18½ %* 22½ %*	Aul 12½%* Can 12½%* CPC 12½%*	
27535	84.45.021	Brown and Sharpe 618 micromaster surface grinding machine, used for automatic precision slicing and dicing of semi-conducter materials such as germanium, silicon and quartz crystals	1975	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
28205	84.45.021	Kleen electro-hydraulic thriftline press brake, 100 ton capacity	1975	45%* .	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	••
26396	84.45.021	Omga automatic double mitre saws, complete with hydraulic feed device	1975			Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%* f duty as the case direct	••

Any person wishing to lodge objections to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 October 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of September 1975.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1975/117-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
28590	53.110.71 \ 53.110.79 }	Flannel in widths 274.3 cm (108 in.) and over, when declared by an importer that it will be used only on ironing or pressing	Free	Free	Free	10.4	89	1/7/74	30/9/78
28590	56.07.001 56.07.009 56.07.011	machinery Flannel, packing, of terylene and wool, when declared by an importer that it will be used only on ironing or pressing	Free	Free	Free	10.4	94	1/7/74	30/6/82
28590	56.07.019 J 56.07.028 \ 56.07.029 J	machinery Blanketing, sheeting, and flannel, when declared by an importer that it will be used only on ironing or pressing	Free	Free	Free	10.4	94	1/7/74	30/6/82
28590	59.03.011	machinery Nomex tape	Free	Free			80	1/7/74	30/6/77

Any person wishing to lodge objections to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 October 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of September 1975.